ived by OCD: 1/4/2021 5:12:06 PM Form 3160-5 (June 2015) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 1. Type of Well ☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ② Oil Well ☐ Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC Contact: CASSIE EVANS E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com	OMB NG Expires: Ja 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM130866 6. If Indian, Allottee of 7. If Unit or CA/Agree 891000558X 8. Well Name and No.	ement, Name and/or No.	
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 Ph: 432-218-3671 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Sec 33 T21S R30E SWSW 920FSL 550FWL	WILDCAT	11. County or Parish, State	
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE			
TYPE OF SUBMISSIONTYPE OF ACTION			
 Notice of Intent Notice of Intent Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclar Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recom Change Plans Plug and Abandon Tempe Convert to Injection Plug Back Water 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true v Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required s following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamati determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Well record Clean up 08/09/20 MIRU, Pressure test 5.5 in. csg to 7410 psi for 30 min good test, open sleeve. 	pplete prarily Abandon Disposal proposed work and approx vertical depths of all pertinu ubsequent reports must be n ew interval, a Form 3160	ent markers and zones. filed within 30 days 0-4 must be filed once	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #541558 verified by the BLM Well Information For XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsback Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 12/22/2024 Name (Printed/Typed) CASSIE EVANS Title REGULATORY AND	d 0 (21PP1013SE)		
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/21/2020			
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE U			
Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPA		Date 12/22/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to r States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	nake to any department or	agency of the United	

(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REVISED **

•

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #541558

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	STARTUP SR	STARTUP SR
Lease:	NMNM130866	NMNM130866
Agreement:		891000558X (NMNM70965X)
Operator:	XTO ENERGY INC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD #5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277
Admin Contact:	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com
	Ph: 432-218-3671	Ph: 432-218-3671
Tech Contact:	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com
	Ph: 432-218-3671	Ph: 432-218-3671
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	WC 015 G07130S33M BS	WILDCAT
Well/Facility:	JAMES RANCH UNIT DI 12 ELKHORN 702H Sec 33 T21S R30E Mer NMP SWSW 920FSL 550FWL 32.431042 N Lat, 103.892250 W Lon	JAMES RANCH UNIT DI 12 ELKHORN 702H Sec 33 T21S R30E SWSW 920FSL 550FWL 32.431042 N Lat, 103.892250 W Lon

	2:06 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		Page 3 of 6 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 5. Lease Serial No.			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.		NMNM130866 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
	TRIPLICATE - Other ins		-		7. If Unit or CA/Agre 891000558X	ement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well					8. Well Name and No.	UNIT DI 12 ELKHORN 702
Z Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Ot 2. Name of Operator	Contact:	CASSIE EV	ANS		9. API Well No.	
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING 3a. Address	E-Mail: cassie_ev		y.com		30-015-46378-0 10. Field and Pool or	
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD I MIDLAND, TX 79707		Ph: 432-27			WILDCAT	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	T., R., M., or Survey Description	1)			11. County or Parish,	State
Sec 33 T21S R30E SWSW 9 32.431042 N Lat, 103.892250					EDDY COUNT	Y, NM
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE OF	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION		
□ Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	🗖 Dee	epen		on (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off
Subsequent Report	□ Alter Casing		draulic Fracturing	□ Reclama		□ Well Integrity
	Casing Repair	_	w Construction	□ Recomp		☑ Other Production Start-up
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	 Change Plans Convert to Injection 		g and Abandon g Back	☐ Tempora	rarily Abandon Disposal	
Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involve- testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for the XTO PERMIAN OPERATING operations of the referenced of KOP @ 8,289 PBTD @ 17,552 08/01/20 Run RCB/GR/CCL 08/09/20 MIRU, Pressure tes 11/12/20 to 12/10/20: Perf an 379,424 gals of fluid and 18,5 12/09/20 Set 2-7/8 L80 EUE 12/10/20 Well has been comp is pending pipeline connection	d operations. If the operation re bandonment Notices must be fi final inspection. is LLC respectfully submits well. t 5.5 in. csg to 7410 psi, c d frac 39 stages, 1176 tot i26,145 lbs proppant. Tag TK-70XT IPC tbg, Packer bleted with no production. n. Well is shut-in.	sults in a multip led only after all this sundry r ppen sleeve. tal shots, from and drill out setting depth Date of first p	le completion or recor requirements, includi notice to report the n 9,591 to 17,386, plugs. a 8,870 ft. EOT @ production/date of	mpletion in a n ing reclamation e completion , using 8,884. f first sales	ew interval, a Form 316 , have been completed	50-4 must be filed once
Cor Name(Printed/Typed) CASSIE I	For XTO PERM nmitted to AFMSS for proc	IAN OPERATI	NG LLC, sent to the SCILLA PEREZ on	he Carlsbad	(21PP0976SE)	
Signature (Electronic	Submission)		Date 12/16/20			
			1	N SHEPARI		
Approved By_ACCEPI			Title			Date 12/22/2020
Approved By ACCEPI conditions of approval, if any, are attacher ertify that the applicant holds legal or equilibrium to cond	uitable title to those rights in th	s not warrant or e subject lease	Office Carlsbad			Date 12/22/2020

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #541084

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	STARTUP SR	STARTUP SR
Lease:	NMNM130866	NMNM130866
Agreement:		891000558X (NMNM70965X)
Operator:	XTO ENERGY INC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD #5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277
Admin Contact:	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com
	Ph: 432-218-3671	Ph: 432-218-3671
Tech Contact:	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com
	Ph: 432-218-3671	Ph: 432-218-3671
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	WC 015 G07130S33M BS	WILDCAT
Well/Facility:	JAMES RANCH UNIT DI 12 ELKHORN 702H Sec 33 T21S R30E Mer NMP SWSW 920FSL 550FWL 32.431042 N Lat, 103.892250 W Lon	JAMES RANCH UNIT DI 12 ELKHORN 702H Sec 33 T21S R30E SWSW 920FSL 550FWL 32.431042 N Lat, 103.892250 W Lon

COMMENTS

Action 13716

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

Bit S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District III

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CON	٨М	EN	тs
001			

Operator:		OGRID:		Action Number:	Action Type:
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC.	6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD	373	3075	13716	C-103N
BUILDING 5 MIDLAND, TX79707					
Created By	Comment		Comment D	ate	
jagarcia	Accepted for Record		03/10/2021		

CONDITIONS

Action 13716

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

Bist S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:		OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LI	LC. 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD	373075	13716	C-103N
BUILDING 5 MIDLAND, TX797	'07			
OCD Reviewer		Condition		
iagarcia		None		